
LOK SABHA DEBATES

LOK SABHA

Wednesday, July 30, 1969/Sravana 8,
1891 (Saka)

The Lok Sabha met at Eleven of the Clock

[MR. DEPUTy,SPEAKER in the Chair]

ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

MR. DEPUTY·SPEAKER Shri
Lakkappa-not here; Shri Yashpal Singh.

"1l ~l1{ ~ q'f~: ~eT ~~~,
~ 'll~ if 'll'T ~ iii f@<?l'li ~~

~ I ~ f~ >.fi miPm~ iii lA'f 'Ii)
~~ ~m iIT<f Ifi) '3'i5J'lI'T ifl!T qy I

SHRI SHIV NARAIN: I support Mr.
Ram Sewak Yadav. (Interruption)
~ ~~ <n: 'liT ~ I ~~ iIT<f 'f'{

am 0I"II'0l lIiTf~ I IfQ 'fRf l:f~ If'{ ~ ~
~ C1Tf~ '!if ifflf ~Ifi<:: I ifl!:r ~
~if '1ft ~ I ~!fi) am ~ I

MR. DEPUTY·SPEAKER Order, order.

SHRI SHEO NARAIN: Yon did it that day. You have set an example in this House.
This is the same type of question. (I mer·
ruptions).

MR. DEPUTY· SPEAKER : There Is not even a suggestion of any discrimination.
Only 'Madras Film Companies' is mentioned.

.... T fuCf if1"{11fU1': 'll'rnT ~ f~t cit
~T ~) 1f11; I ~If ~~ <n: arrtI"ti'l ~wl)'

'1fT~~1

MR. DEPUTY.SPEAKER: Will yau point out if there is any suggeslion of dis·
crimination?

2

..n ~ m 1lR1f: cit~ iii ffl
if ~''ll'Tif 'flif ~ I

MR. DEPUTY·SPEAKER: I have not disallowed th~ other qu~stion.

SHRI SHEO NARAIN : This question is also of the same type as the other one.

am ~ ~ iilfmfT ~ '{~ ~ I ~
'ffl'{ ~~ iii If'U;r ';(111 ~" arRt f-
~~T""o;rr<T~rn,{~1 lI{
~~~~~ ~tl lI{'rrCl
~T ~" ljOflfEl'if if@' t I'" (1q'If.
1itR) ...

MR. DEPUTY·SPEAKER / Please resume your seat. It is for me to decide.
That question i. coming before the HOlDC.

SHRI SHEO NARAIN : Why did you not allow It that day ?

MR. DEPUTY·SPEAKER I From both sides of House there was some feeling about it. Please resume yome your scat. Sbri
Yashpal Singh.

Allotment of Quota of Raw Films to Madras

*211. SHRI YASHPAL SINGH
SHRI K. LAKKAPPA :

Will the Mlnis/er of FOREIGN TRADE
AND SUPPLY be pleased to state I

(a) whether it is a fact that a complaint has been lodged with Government by the various Madras Film CompanIes regardin, allotment of quota of raw film to them as compared to that allocated to the Bombay
Film Industry;

(b) If so, the reasons for this disparity;
and

(c) the quantity of raw film fixed by Government to each Film company in the country?
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THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOREIGN TRADE
AND SUPPLY (SHRI CHaUDHARY
RAM SEWAK): (a) Yes. Sir. An oral representation was made to the Chief Controller of Imports and Exports during his recent visit to Madras by some film producers.

(b) The entire demand of the Film Producers In the southern region was being ment until recently when there has been a shortfall in the school of production of the Hindustan Photo Films, which is of a temporary nature. Steps are being taken to ensure equitable distribution of entire stock available so as to meet the need of each region.

(c) This is being looked into and a statement indicating the position will be placed on tho Table of the Hou,".

~~"": it~ ~~
f'ti mm-~ ~ it mr.rr 'Ii'ti ~ ?
~I<: ~ lil! iIlCI f~1 S~ Ofill' ~ f'ti ~
~furT it ~ lffif ~U f~ +II ~ "q[1 ~
~ ~ ami" +II fir.JlI1: ~ f'ti ~ 'til
~1lW ~ <kr gi t ~ ~fr.rn ~If'tirr
~ it ~ ~, f~ ~lf.I;rr tft'!~ it Of~
gf t at ~~ ~1f~ .. 1 ~ m ~ it; f~
aft<: w f~ ~ 1ftc mac m it; ~
9"<:'tiT<: am 'ti<: <:~ ~ ?

~ .mm U'I" ~1!f1Ii : W ~ ~
IS ~<: ~ 'til mCI Ifm !ir'«T ~Rft ~

~~~ 12~<:ffir'tiT~1

~~, W f~ ~ ;:nOf ~ <:Tt<6" '1ft
l!ilft 'WI) ~ I ~ ~ ~ 67 it m
WI SI"'tiT<: ;tt ~~ IIrt ¥it an<:;.:rom ~
itt~~ ~ ~~ fiI;ln 'fT I ~ m
f~ q;fal ~~ itt CIfIl"OfT sr)~iWo'f qm an{ m'f~ ~)i m ~om; fiI;ln tTlfT f;;r~ ~ me it IT\?C arr tTIfT aft<: 44-44-12 'liT 'l'iTll·~T cft;r ~ ~,
'ti~, Ifrnr it ~~ 3I;fSil"'ti<:0fT ~ I
3Tif ~ ~itt ~ ;;rr CI"'Ir~rn; m+ritt arr ~'T

~ ~~) 'lU rn it; f~ ~ IS ~<:
<:T~~ 'liT ~;q)i 'ti<: \~ ~ I

~ If~ ~: ~~~lIi it; ;;r) ~~
~ q~ CTt CTIf Of~ ~t ~it; lflfff~ qf.~
~<: it ~m ~'T ~e'T ~t;ft ~, fm qifi

~) r.n:il";nu ~1 il)CT'T ~ I it lil! ~
'ifT~iT t f~ ~ ~1fIf 'lifT .m ~!!T'ti
~ ~<: ~;qlt 'liT ~;;rTlf ~ ~

~p

~ ~1~'T <:Tit hili; ~~q)t <I) ~

15 ~-m: <:ffir lIi<: ~ ~ I ~it; iIl~ 'fT;;r'T-
~ "0" ~);;nwfh
~~~T~: ;.:r~

~~If, lfliT Ifil: "~ flli W ~lfl\" W it
~ w.t it; fun: m fq;<'IfT '1ft 'tiq'T ~ ?
iIR'«f~T it ~'T ~ 'tiT mlfOfT ~
~ <:~T ~ I lfliT W ~-..r.~ i:j ~1IiT<: it

~t~ fli'ifl<: f~ ~ I

'" "Ilam <:TIf m; f~~ q;)it
~ qi)" ~ f~ m il'lTit orit ~
;.:rm~~+I'T~~~it;~~
~1f'T <kr~) rrH I

-u am:!" f~T<:T li~T: 'flIT~,
'lifT ;;ri!Tq I 3TTqit at ~;;rilT<i ~<: ~ I

it ""~ ~ f~ +rtTCT ;;r'T ~ ;;rilT<i ~
lflI'ff~ lI"~ ~ ~~ llT<f ~ I it ~~
1f'n~~, lif~ ~m~lle it;;rIm t 311<:
Ij~ 'fffi" ~ f~ 1f<:'T;;ff it; ~ ~ ~
~'T iJQCT ~ift ~ ~ ~ I ~~ 'Iilft~) 'lU
rni!;f~~lfIfT~~~T& ?

.. ~ ~ <f1I"T cf;f ~ (-U.o

<:To "IImI'): lil! lirCT ~~T ~ fit; lffi"iIi~
~R:.llC, i«'{ ~~ ~ mc<:T ~
m If~ f~iliTlI"if omrr ~ f~ ~m ~ !liT
'Iilft ~ I ~ ~¥it 1t ~~ ~ fit; 16
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~ fui;;q- <:ffir iil"'ffiT I!fT :a-tri'f 3R ~'t

~ oft m <?"IfT ~ alf'fl :a-<!f'!>T 'flm 'flT
~ fil;o:rr;;rr ~~ I ll"~ ~T R"fl<: ~T ~ ~ f'f;
:a-~ 3flT<: ~ 'fllfr ;r:r 'f ~T. ~pfti '1>0
'liT ;;rlR(f ~ aT:a-~ on: ~t RifT<: f'fllIT
;;nit an<: w~ f~t:J; flfe:~r l1ln IfTIfT 'Ii ~
~f~ ::Tr<1T't ;;rlf[<f f~ll"r f'fl ll"~ '1"<: if'fr{
mw I ~'f;r if~ ~ fq;(.lf u('~ if 'f;lfT
orr If"{ ~ I w~ ar;;rnr f~~T'f 'li'\it
~ if qt;i 'fiT1f rn 'fiT 3fR\~ 'if<?T

il't~ ~~ 'fir amT'f;T ,"T ~mr ~T

srfa ~ srT~~'f 15 lrfH?r 12 ~",H ~T
Ifll"T I aT ~ oft 'f;qt ~ I

0Jft ~If oq.q <{1ft: il;;rT'f'fT ifT~ t
f'fl fiwG"T <it 'fim ~ 'f;"f.t 'fiT 'fllT w'fr ~, 'flrT wf<:m ~ ? w~ ml!f ~T
~ 1f;rr ~ ll"~ ~T ~iT f'f; 67-68
arh: 68-69 if f'RTi'fT q;fu- ~or f'fi"llT
on: lirif f~ 1flIT? ~~~ ~I!f ~t 'flIT orr'T
;it i'fTfe," if ~;mr oft orr"{ ~ f'f; ~
&<'1l ~t;;r 'lil ;;i't ~w~ f~ 1ft:J; ::Tr~T't
~ ~ 'lil ~~ 'f~r f'fllrT-:a<~

iR~ ll~ ~T f~ ~ ~f~ f'fi('lf ~r
iAT"{ ~ 'I1h: orT &('If ::Tr~T't ljlrqr{ ~'fiT
~'fi lfT<i"e if h f~-'flIT W <H~ '"t
mrll"(f arT'f'PT fl:r<;rt ~ <it ~ on: 'flIT

~ f~lIT ~ arh: '!1If<: il:'fqri'f i'f~r f~

~ CIT 'flIT ~ ;;rT"f ,"~"fliiT ?
OJft.mn:r ~Tlf m: a{lq-~ 'f~~

'fiT ;;it ~ <Tn ~ ~~i>T If~ TTi'fT
Ji~~ ~ ~ I 1fT'f'ffll" wwr iFT ~~'fiT ~t
~ ~ 1f;rr~ ?r flf~ ~iFaT ~ I

'1l • 0 ~To ;rtffi: lfT'fiftll" If~ll" it
;;it 1Il sr~i'f ~ f'fl ffiCli'ft wr ~ 'liT 1ft f<fi('lf <n: ar'h fiFCT't ~.if~ f~ If((, ~T
;;r'1{Tor f~T f'fl w'!iT ';\<:t ~"f'fT, ~'fr 31h:
J:Im1:Uf 1l''Jfmll" ?r fiI~lft ~fitr ~ ~
~~I .. ,

0Jft sflf ;r.q ~f: ~W~ ~ aT ~
'1"m p

0Jft or 0 <:To ;rtffi: AA 'Iii 'm' if
;;rlf[<f f~ f'fl ~ ~ ~~t 'til
~~,r~ f~ Ifll"r ~ w'"t ~"fi'fT ~
'"t orT <:~T ~ 31h: ,,~ ~r 2:'for<?" on: '{l!!'

<tIfT I ~ (fiF ~~iF lfT<i"e if ~"fit '!it <rro
~ ~ f~ ~ (ff('~ <:'i'TaT ~ I IfIf<:
it~r <it"{ f~iFtll"cf irlfT't 'IT~ i'f~r ant I

SHRI TENNETI VISWANATHAM I
The hon. Minister was good enough to admit that there had been a shortage in the production of films_ Is he aware that there is a gentleman called Shri G. D. Naidu who has been experimentiPIl on the manufacture of the raw films and he has even built a factory, and he has been waiting at the doors of this Government for ten years for a licence, and yet Government would not give him a licence? May I know the reason?

SHRI CHOWDHARY RAM SEWAK:
That question should be addressed to the Industry Ministry,

SHRI TENNETI VISWANATHAM:
This question relates to shortage of films, and that is his responsiblity,

SHRI B. R. BHAGAT: I am sorry.
Giving licence for the setting up of a raw film industry is the concern of the Ministry oflndustry which is concerned with licensing, We dO'not have that information.

SHRI MANUBHAI PATEL: It seems from the reply of the hon. Mininster that the difficulty in allocation is mainly due to tbe porductlon of films. Apart from film rolls which are short by 3000 rolls or so, there Is also a shortage of X-ray films, and that is also a fact_ May I know whether Government have any scheme to set up a factory for producing more films so that they can allot more and the difficulties beIng experienced in the medical field may also be removed?

SHRI B. R. BHAGAT: I have parity answered the question already_ If the Hindustan Photo Films is in full production they will be able to meet the demand, It was meeting the demand until June when on account of a threatened strike In that factory and "go slow" the production went down. As for X-ray films. the shortage Is there. X-ray films were also being produced in this factory. and effort is made. if necessary. to Import and supply to the hospitals.

SHRI MANUBHAI PATEL: Apart from strikes. the figures given by the hon. Minister himself show the production Is short by 3000 rolls.

SHRI B. R. BHAGAT : I am sorry the hOD. Member has not followed the answer.
The capacity of this factory is \6.000 rolls pcr month. The production at the moment
Is 12.000 •••...

SHRI MANUBHAI PATEL: Even if there were DO strike. the shortag would have ben there. With the strike. the shortage will be much more.

SHRI B. R. BHAGAT : It will pick up. ,

~~ !Ii~: llT~. ll;f;fr
1

~ iF '3m: it 'fi)t~~~ ~rm
;r(f ~) ~ ~. ~'fi ~ ~ ,"OST f~
;tt ~ ~ am: iW"U tR:'fi ~ fu;~ ;tt
1fT 'IilfT ~ ath:~;or~;if;tt If;liT If;) m:-
'lin: ~ ~ ~ ;r(f IR qr ~~T ~. atllffiT
~ 1fT arh: ~~ q;)c) f~ ~ 1ft I it
;;n;r;:rr ~T ~ fof; iflrr ~~T;;it 'Iii ~~
f~;ttm~~~'Ii~ ~ PfOST
t fof; ~~ iF atmrer it ~ m;or Jl"iiTiI"
~ it~ 81~ g)i\" ~ ~) ~ ~ ~rfof;

~-~ ~T ~ I 3lTI~ Q:ID ~
AOST ~ m iflrr ifill:1f atl<A '3"01 it f;rmt it-m -'tfllit'~ 'liT ~ 3fTlfRr fi1;<n" ;;rnr
am: ~ iF m:'Iil"U ~"fI 'fih'l'fuT;or iF
~ it ~) 'fi~T ~ ~m ~~ f'PlfT
;;nit?

'flIT um-~T "'~!fiT ~~ ~
q 5flttf;rr !fi1 ~ ~ f'fi;;it 15 ~ ~)W
~ 'Iii ~ ~ ~,n tzf~ ~ 3f11r iI"

at~ 'fi~iI" 'liT ~wr f'fillT ~ '3",,"'fi) ~
f'-TJI"R ~ ~ WTlIT iilrit oTf'fi ~ if ~«
{l"JI"l1 iii) f~ ~~~ If;<:Tcr-'fiflil" iI"<G~)

<~ ~, arh: Q:~T<: ~ atfepf; If>lf'ifn.T fiji\"llT
~iI"fu<:T~ it; '$:{I" ~li m<: ii) <~ ~ '3";or
'fiT ir!f;T~T ~ ~ ~ ar'h f'fii;li n-~T

~iI"~ 'liT 'ifW '!Tit? m{l"~ li& '-T6T(it f'fi
arT'l'PT ar{l"w if il:fg-~ f~ m.: f~
'l>T <:T-f~~{I" iF fOltz iii) 1Wr ~ ~ f'RIifT
~ I wr~if{l" iF '"~ if 3f11r W:ifc m- if ~.
~f'fi'l" ~{I"ifiT ;;rr~T<:T 3f'T<: Q:) flf; f'ti"~T

1Wr ~ ~T lf~ il"m cftf;;rtz, ~h ~ 'IilfT 'fiT ora 'Ii<:iI" iF fOIl< 3f11r 'fliT -'flIT !f;ll:1l '3"OT

<:~ ~?

~ if 0 ~To <{tl~: lJl'F. en ~,,'-T flifif-
m: ~if iI" ~1 'fiQ:T ~ijf~ ir~ 'IT{I" '3"{I"
fil"Q"li if '!iI~ ~~r ;or\lT ~ f'fi ~'ftf-~ f~~
iF f<'l1!; ,,~iF ~'fTOSli ~ ~~ ll&T 'f~

1l'I'fT 'm<1T ~ liT if1Il I ;r<T<: li~ il"Hf ;;rF
~ fir; ~f1~rwT if Q:iffi-~ f~~ 'fir mi;;r
~ am: ~ Q:;n fififi1WiI" If;T If;Tf~~ 'fiT ;;rT
~~I

... 0' -n ~ ~~.mr : ~'1 i't;;r~ ~1q--
~"'~;~f~--~ ~ I

~T 110 ~,o lI1T~: llT;;-;fili ~ iI"
ire Elflif rorrln ~ ~'IiT cr;:;rTOl 'filt
~'lTli f'filiT ;;rTll"'1T I

SHRI SAMAR GUHA : It is a matter of shame that when operations have had to be stopped for want of X-ray films in a major city of the country. the hon. Minister's attention has had to be drawn to it and he should say dhyan dilaya. It is a matter of shame that he did not himself know of this before.

SHRI B. R. BHAGAT: J am sorry a seasoned member like Shri Guha should have made such remarkr. I am not in charge of Health. If the hon. member draws may my attention to it, what else should I say? If I do not do anything the matter having been brought to my notice, then It is a matter of shame. It is not a matter of shame now.

15l'1 ~~ ~: Iii! "~f,,!,, ~<fifmiil'­
fu'tt ~ arh 11'iI' ~~'1 flff'flCc<: 'tiT f;n~r
Il'Iff crT ;;:or 'liT ~T ;ifT'f'fT 'ITf~ "IT I

A omi !Ii<:~ritil': d'<m:liel lf~~,
~<:r cqr~c arl'li ani<: ~ I •••

MR. DEPUTY.SPEAKER: This seems to be a very serious matter. If another Ministry gelS this communication, is it not a natural expectation on the part or the han. member that it must have been passed on to him?

SHRI GEORGE FERNANDES: I have sent three letters.

SHRI B. R. BHAGAT: My co:(eague, the Hoalth Minister, has not m,ntioned it to me. Therefore, I did not know anything about it. Now that the hon. memb,r has drawn my attenlion to it, I will immediately look into it. How do I know if the thing is not communicated 10 me 1

/'I5l'T irT.r !Ii~~;ihl: 15 ~T<: f~lf
<:T<'EI' 'til ;;rT ~·ft l!;f(IJi «arrlircr ~~it '1>1'

tfiEl';nr f~ifT Il'Iff ~ ~fiT crc~r<?' f'flfT'f «
<?'rit if; f<1rit m.:'f ~mT 'tiT;;r) f~
~, d''iff; iil'rt if arr<r it "1fT oq<ff"IT 'tiT ~ ?

I5l'I il'o ~Io 1f'''': ;;ri!T 6'ti rrT'f;fi1i
~{lC!f it lj"I>~ foo f~ ;;:EI'fiT ~qr~ ;;ri!I;;r
« #mlff <iTrlt aT it ;;:~~r f'f"m: 'ti~m I
~ffi'f "tffi ~qr~ ;;r~r;;r 'tiT Ifi'c 'tir~ ;r1lT~T
~aT~, arlf<:;;:O ;rlC~T d'EI''tiT if.r 'tiT cf1fr<:
~IfT m ;;:~ H it ~{ f" ... r<: 'ti,,'m I ;;r~

cr'li' f5lfi5 'tiT iil'RT ~ itit ar~ ~r f,. ~~
lfQ:ri't <fQ:(O; crfi f'li"1f ;;:rq1;tt <:r·fq;~;~

;tt ;;iT fS'lfiS' '11 d'« i!lf fi!'!"1T,''f m
f'fi~EI' if; mr <:r ·fq;;;ET if; sr151fflor « lfTc
'ti<:et ¥t I Iii! srT;r<f11l''f l!;'ti aut ~ Il'<?'a
~T Il'lff ath: ,,~ 16,000 U<'ET« 12, 000 ~~

~r I srTnn if ~ rnif; omur ~
~1T~u ~ arT ~ ~ I l<rii f~ (1i
15,000 ~ ~ 'Ii{ ~~ ~ ~ ~
~ t fl!; ~~ ~R't m{t ~~ 'fO'
~ ;;rr!flft I

Export of Iron Ore to JapeD

+
*212. SHRI S. K. TAPURIAH I

SHRI S. R. DAMANI :
SHRI R. K. BIRLA I
SHRI CHINTAMANI PANI-

GRAHl:

Will the Minister of FOREIGN TRADB
AND SUPPLY be pleased to state :

(a) wherther it is a fact that some contracts have been signed between the Sleel Industry of Japan and Minerals and Metals Trading Corporation of India for the oxpoI1 af iron are to Japan;

(b) if so, when the exp.>r( will bepn and the quanlity of ore likely to be exported;
and

(e) the amount of foreign exchange India is likely to earn out of the barpln or it is on the barter system 1

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FORBIGN TRADE
AND SUPPLY (SHRI CHOWDHARY
RAM SEWAK): (a) and (b). Yes, Sir.
Contracts for supply of 3.3 million tons of Balladila ore to be supplied during 1969·70 and 4 million tODS of Kiriburu ore to be supplied during three years (1959.1971) have been concluded by the MMTC delep-
lion which visited Tokyo in April/May,
1969.

(e) The sale is on cash basis. The foreign exchange earnings would b. in U. S., D~llars, equivalent to a little over R •. 48 crores.

SHRI S. K. TAPURIAH: The world has 5O'n a fantastic rise in the price of steel almost in every country. Which provisions have been made in the contract mentioned by the hOD. Minister SO thaI

